

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19434/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in RFA No. 7/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S T.C.SYNDICATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.CUM.SEC.GOV.T.OF ARUNACHAL PRAD.&OR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. documents)WITH SLP(C) NO. 19588 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)SLP(C) NO. 19727 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)SLP(C) NO. 19930 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)SLP(C) NO. 20031 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)SLP(C) NO. 20184 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)SLP(C) NO. 20232 of 2011
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar