

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19434/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in RFA No.7/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S T.C.SYNDICATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.CUM.SEC.GOV.T.OF ARUNACHAL PRAD.&OR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19588 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19727 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19930 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20031 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20184 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20232 of 2011
(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts)
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Bhullar, Adv.

2

Mr. Pradeep K. Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, the matter is adjourned for four weeks in
order to enable him to file counter affidavit.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER